POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No. G2(a)-30764/2023/R

District Police Office, Thrissur Rural Sptsrrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04802823000 Dated. 28-10-2023

## Quotation notice for the supply and installation of one number of Desktop PC at District Police Office, Thrissur Rural

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply and installation of one Desktop PC for use at the visitors' area of the District Police Office, Thrissur Rural, Irinjalakuda. An envelope containing the quotation shall bear the superscription "Quotation for the supply and installation of one number of Desktop PC" and shall be addressed to the District Police Chief, Thrissur Rural, Irinjalakuda. Intending Quotationer may submit quotation in their letter-head. The last date for receipt of quotations is 03/11/2023 at 11:00 AM. Late receipt of quotations is not allowed. Quotations received will be opened at 11:30 AM on 03/11/2023 at the District Police Office, Thrissur Rural, Irinjalakuda in the presence of quotationers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period for the supply of the item is five days. Details of requirements and conditions governing their supply and installation can be obtained from the District Police Office, Thrissur Rural till 02/11/2023. Payment will be made only after the successful verification of the supplied items. Advance payment is not allowed.

## **Technical specifications for Desktop PC**

- PC Brand : HP/Dell/Lenovo/Acer/Asus
- Processor Brand: Any
- Operating System: Windows 10 and above (with paper license)
- RAM: 8GB and above
- SSD: 512GB and above
- Display size: 19 inches and above
- Software requirements: MS Office (lifetime validity)
- CPU cabinet type: Tower
- Keyboard Brand: Any
- Mouse Brand: Any optical mouse
- PC Warranty : 3 years

AISHWARYA PRASHANT DONGRE IPS District Police Chief







- : Kerala Police website (https://keralapolice.gov.in)
- : 1) The Inspector of Police, Telecommunication, Thrissur for information and necessary action. 2) Sri. Ajayakumar M. K., District Liaison Officer, Thrissur Rural for follow up action.





